
Sun 09-Sep-2018 23.04.44 BST

The Vagabonds CC vs Mad Hatters CC
on

Sunday 09 September 2018
at

Bentworth CC

Inning 1 of 1

scored by Ed Richardson & Stuart Davidson
match umpire(s) Assorted
match referee(s) The Cricketing Gods!

player of the match Tris (The Vagabonds CC)

Team The Vagabonds CC
Score 240 for 6
Overs 37.0

Players James Harding
Tris
Richard Boote
Al Whitman
Trevor Edwards
Phil Kennelly
Luke Harding
Jack Anderson
Will Perton
S Hyde
Stuart Davidson

Team Mad Hatters CC
Score 216 for 8
Overs 35.0

Players Ben Francis
Mike Evans
Toby Foster
Josh Miers
Rorie Evans
Ali H-B
Kasper Welling
Tom Seaman
Maxwell Arnott
Alex Whittet
Ed Richardson
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The Vagabonds CC INNINGS
Venue: Bentworth CC Toss won by: Mad Hatters CC Sun 09-Sep-2018

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 James Harding
. . 4. . . . . 4. . 4. W

c Rorie Evans  b 
Kasper Welling

12 14 17 11 3 21% 85.7

2 Tris
12 . 24. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4. . 4. . 4114. . 4. . . 1 . . . . 14. 1 . . 14. 4. . 4
. . . 1 . . . . . . . . . 4113. . . . . . 1 . 141 . . . 21 . 4. . . 444. . . 124241 . . . not out 101 108 546 68 16 5 1 18 37% 93.5

3 Richard Boote
W

c Rorie Evans  b 
Kasper Welling

0 1 0 1 0.0

4 Al Whitman
. . . . . . . 1 . . . . . 4. 4. . 4. . . . W

b Alex Whittet 13 24 23 20 1 3 17% 54.2

5 Trevor Edwards
. 1 . 4. 44. . 1 . 4. . . . . . 1 . W

c Josh Miers  b Alex Whittet 19 21 19 14 3 4 33% 90.5

6 Phil Kennelly
. . . . . . . 421 . . 4. . . 6. . 1 . 14. . 414. . . . . . W

c Josh Miers  b Ben Francis 32 35 38 24 4 1 5 1 31% 91.4

7 Luke Harding
. . . . . . 2 . W

b Ben Francis 2 9 6 8 1 11% 22.2

8 Jack Anderson

9 Will Perton
. . 4. 4. 4. . 4. . . 4111 . 1 1 . 161

not out 33 24 26 11 7 5 1 54% 137.5

10 S Hyde

11 Stuart Davidson

37.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 28  (4wd  12nb  1lb  11b 0p) TOTAL 240 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

24

James Harding

4.3

24

2

24

Richard Boote

4.4

0

3

46

Al Whitman

10.5

22

4

81

Trevor Edwards

16.2

35

5

147

Phil Kennelly

24.3

66

6

153

Luke Harding

26.6

6

7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

5 4 4
2

1 8
5 22 2 4.40Kasper 

Welling
R

W
WD
NB

8 4 8
5 2 20 4.00Tom Seaman

R
W

WD
NB

1
8 4

1
12

1

7
7 3 32 2 1 4.57Alex Whittet 

(OB)
R

W
WD
NB

7 13

1

2 1 10

1

5 35 2 7.00Maxwell 
Arnott

R
W

WD
NB

6

2

9

1

2 18 3 9.00Mike Evans

R
W

WD
NB

9

4

4

1

5 7
5 1 30 4 1 6.00Ali H-B

R
W

WD
NB

1
1

2
1

13

1

3 17 2 1 5.67Ben Francis

R
W

WD
NB

9

2

4 12
3 27 2 9.00Rorie Evans 

(RM)
R

W
WD
NB

12

1

13

1

2 27 2 13.50Toby Foster
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Mad Hatters CC  INNINGS
Venue: Bentworth CC Toss won by: Mad Hatters CC Sun 09-Sep-2018

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Ben Francis
4. . . . . 144. . . 44. 4. . 1 . . . . . 4. . . 1 . . 4. 4. . . . . 41 . . . 411 . 4111 . 41
11414. . 21 . . 46. . . W lbw  b Jack Anderson 86 72 89 40 14 1 16 1 44% 119.4

2 Mike Evans
1 . . . . . 1 . . . . 4. . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 . . . 41 . . . . . . . . . . . . 6. . 41 . 411 . 1 .
2 . 1 . . 44. 4. . W b Luke Harding 45 67 81 49 9 1 7 1 27% 67.2

3 Toby Foster
. . . . . 1 . . 4W

c James Harding  b 
Jack Anderson

5 10 11 8 1 1 20% 50.0

4 Josh Miers
. . . 4W

b Luke Harding 4 5 4 4 1 20% 80.0

5 Rorie Evans
. . . . . . . . . . 4. W

c Luke Harding  b 
Jack Anderson

4 13 15 12 1 8% 30.8

6 Ali H-B
. 4. . . 1 . . . 1 . 1 . . 14. . 222W

b Luke Harding 18 22 23 13 4 3 2 41% 81.8

7 Kasper Welling
. 432W

c Richard Boote  b 
Jack Anderson

9 5 5 2 1 1 1 60%180.0

8 Tom Seaman
. . . 14W

st James Harding  b 
Luke Harding

5 6 12 4 1 1 33% 83.3

9 Maxwell Arnott
. . . . . 4. .

not out 4 8 3 7 1 12% 50.0

10 Alex Whittet
. . . 4

not out 4 4 1 3 1 25%100.0

11 Ed Richardson

35.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 32  (11wd  2nb  2lb  17b 0p) TOTAL 216 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

149

Mike Evans

22.4

149

2

149

Ben Francis

23.2

0

3

156

Josh Miers

24.5

7

4

160

Toby Foster

25.4

4

5

179

Rorie Evans

29.4

19

6

194

Kasper Welling

31.2

15

7

203

Ali H-B

32.4

9

8

212

Tom Seaman

34.2

9

9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

4 12 2

1

6 4
6 29 1 4.83Will Perton

R
W

WD
NB

2 8 4 5

1 5 1 20 1 4.00Phil Kennelly

R
W

WD
NB

10 10 5 14

1 5 1 40 1 8.00Stuart 
Davidson

R
W

WD
NB

4 6 7 7
4 24 6.00S Hyde

R
W

WD
NB

7 4
1

1
1

5 8 3
1

8
1 8 1 36 4 4.50Luke Harding

R
W

WD
NB

10

7

4
1

8
1

1 5
1

6
1
1
2

4
7 48 4 8 2 6.86Jack 

Anderson



Sun 09-Sep-2018 23.04.44 BST

The Vagabonds CC vs Mad Hatters CC

page 3

The Vagabonds CC INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 8 0 Kasper Welling . . 4 3by 1 . 

2 16 0 Tom Seaman 2 . 2 4 . . 

3 20 0 Kasper Welling . . . 4 . . 

4 20 0 Tom Seaman . . . . . . 

5 24 2 Kasper Welling 4 . W W . . 

6 24 2 Tom Seaman . . . . . . 

7 25 2 Kasper Welling . . . . . 1 

8 29 2 Tom Seaman . . . . . 4 

9 38 2 Kasper Welling 1lb . 4 . . 4 

10 46 2 Tom Seaman . 4 . . 4 . 

11 46 3 Alex Whittet . . . . W . 

12 53 3 Maxwell Arnott . 4 1 1 1 . 

13 61 3 Alex Whittet 4 . . 4 . . 

14 75 3 Maxwell Arnott 1nb-4 . 4 4 . . 1 

15 79 3 Alex Whittet . 4 . . . . 

16 81 3 Maxwell Arnott . 1 . . 1 . 

17 81 4 Alex Whittet . W . . . . 

18 82 4 Maxwell Arnott . . . 1 . . 

19 95 4 Alex Whittet 1nb-4 . 1 . 4 2 1 

20 106 4 Maxwell Arnott . . 4 . 1nb . 6 

21 114 4 Mike Evans 1nb 1nb 1 . . 1 4 . 

22 127 4 Ali H-B . 1 4 . . 4 4wd 

23 137 4 Mike Evans 4 . . 1nb-4 1 . . 

24 146 4 Ali H-B 1nb-4 . . . 4by . . 

25 147 5 Ben Francis . 1 W . . . 

26 151 5 Ali H-B . . . . 4by . 

27 153 6 Ben Francis . . . 2 . W 

28 158 6 Ali H-B . . . 4 1 . 

29 172 6 Ben Francis 1 . 4 1nb 4 . 4 

30 179 6 Ali H-B 3 . . 4 . . 

31 179 6 Alex Whittet . . . . . . 

32 190 6 Rorie Evans . 1nb-4 1 1 1 . 1nb-1 1 

33 197 6 Alex Whittet . 1 4 1 1 . 

34 201 6 Rorie Evans . 1 . . 2 1 

35 214 6 Toby Foster . 1nb-4 . . . 4 4 

36 226 6 Rorie Evans 6 1 4 . . . 1 

37 240 6 Toby Foster 1nb-2 4 2 4 1 . . . 

Mad Hatters CC  INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 4 0 Will Perton 4 . . . . . 

2 6 0 Phil Kennelly 1 1 . . . . 

3 18 0 Will Perton 4 4 . . . 4 

4 27 0 Phil Kennelly 1lb 4 . 4 . . 

5 30 0 Will Perton 1 1 . 1lb . . 

6 35 0 Phil Kennelly . . 4 . 1by . . 

7 37 0 Will Perton . . . . 1by 1wd . 

8 37 0 Phil Kennelly . . . . . . 

9 43 0 Will Perton 4 . . . 1 1 

10 49 0 Phil Kennelly . . . 4 1 1wd . 

11 54 0 Will Perton . . . 1by . 4 

12 54 0 Stuart Davidson . . . . . . 

13 58 0 S Hyde . 4 . . . . 

14 70 0 Stuart Davidson . . 6 2by . 4 

15 76 0 S Hyde . 4 1 1 . . 

16 86 0 Stuart Davidson . 4 1 . 4 1 

17 93 0 S Hyde 1 1 . 4 1 . 

18 98 0 Stuart Davidson 1 1 1 . 2 . 

19 105 0 S Hyde . 4 1 1 1 . 

20 121 0 Stuart Davidson 1 1wd 1by 4 1 4 4 

21 128 0 Luke Harding 4 . . 2 1 . 

22 145 0 Jack Anderson 1wd 1wd . . 4 6 5wd . . 

23 149 1 Luke Harding 4 . . W . . 

24 155 2 Jack Anderson . W . 2by . 4 

25 156 3 Luke Harding . . . 1 W . 

26 164 4 Jack Anderson . . 4 W . 4 

27 168 4 Luke Harding . . . . . 4by 

28 169 4 Jack Anderson . . . 1 . . 

29 178 4 Luke Harding 4by . . 1 . 4 

30 183 5 Jack Anderson . 1 . W . 4 

31 191 5 Luke Harding . . 1 3 4 . 

32 200 6 Jack Anderson 2 1wd W . 1b-1nb . 2 2 

33 204 7 Luke Harding . 1 2 W . 1by 

34 208 7 Jack Anderson . . . 4 . . 

35 216 8 Luke Harding 4 W . . . 4 
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Manhattan

WORM
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Tris The Vagabonds CC 101 108 546 18 93.5 38.0% 1 1

2 Ben Francis Mad Hatters CC 86 72 89 16 1 119.4 43.1% 1

3 Mike Evans Mad Hatters CC 45 67 81 7 1 67.2 26.9%

4 Will Perton The Vagabonds CC 33 24 26 5 1 137.5 58.3% 1

5 Phil Kennelly The Vagabonds CC 32 35 38 5 1 91.4 34.3%

6 Trevor Edwards The Vagabonds CC 19 21 19 4 90.5 33.3%

7 Ali H-B Mad Hatters CC 18 22 23 2 81.8 40.9%

8 Al Whitman The Vagabonds CC 13 24 23 3 54.2 16.7%

9 James Harding The Vagabonds CC 12 14 17 3 85.7 21.4%

10 Kasper Welling Mad Hatters CC 9 5 5 1 180.0 60.0%

11 Tom Seaman Mad Hatters CC 5 6 12 1 83.3 50.0%

12 Toby Foster Mad Hatters CC 5 10 11 1 50.0 20.0%

13 Alex Whittet Mad Hatters CC 4 4 1 1 100.0 25.0% 1

14 Josh Miers Mad Hatters CC 4 5 4 1 80.0 20.0%

15 Maxwell Arnott Mad Hatters CC 4 8 3 1 50.0 12.5% 1

16 Rorie Evans Mad Hatters CC 4 13 15 1 30.8 7.7%

17 Luke Harding The Vagabonds CC 2 9 6 22.2 11.1%

18 Richard Boote The Vagabonds CC 0 1 0.0

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB CT ST ECON AVG SR

1 Luke Harding The Vagabonds CC 4 36 8.0 1 48 1 4.50 9.00 12.00

2 Jack Anderson The Vagabonds CC 4 48 7.0 42 8 2 6.86 12.00 10.50

3 Ben Francis Mad Hatters CC 2 17 3.0 18 1 5.67 8.50 9.00

4 Kasper Welling Mad Hatters CC 2 22 5.0 30 4.40 11.00 15.00

5 Alex Whittet Mad Hatters CC 2 32 7.0 3 42 1 4.57 16.00 21.00

6 Mike Evans Mad Hatters CC 18 2.0 12 3 9.00

7 Phil Kennelly The Vagabonds CC 20 5.0 1 31 1 4.00

8 Tom Seaman Mad Hatters CC 20 5.0 2 30 4.00

9 S Hyde The Vagabonds CC 24 4.0 24 6.00

10 Rorie Evans Mad Hatters CC 27 3.0 19 2 2 9.00

11 Ali H-B Mad Hatters CC 30 5.0 1 30 4 1 6.00

12 Toby Foster Mad Hatters CC 27 2.0 13 2 13.50

13 Will Perton The Vagabonds CC 29 6.0 36 1 4.83

14 Maxwell Arnott Mad Hatters CC 35 5.0 30 2 7.00

15 Stuart Davidson The Vagabonds CC 40 5.0 1 30 1 8.00


